Ergebnisse

6. Lauf im Furst-Puickler-Pokal 2006

21. Oktober 2006 - Cottbus - 32. Branitzer Parklauf

10 km

Altersklasse M 16/17:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Emmerich, Robert
2. Glaser, Toni

Altersklasse M 18/19:

I. Name, Vorname
Schrutek, Christian
Wenzel, Sebastian
Sommer, Martin
Arnhold, Andreas
Hitziger, Sebastian

orwnE T

Altersklasse M 20:

Name, Vorname
Weichert, Christopher
Surikow, Alexander
Schlegel, Hannes
Seibt, Daniel

During, Sven

Herenz, Peter

Rotter, Michael
Reichwald, Andreas
Dommaschk, Matthias
10. Teich, Thomas

11. Engmann, Marco

12. Florich, Carsten

13. Lehmann, Jens-Torsten
14. Bahrt, Alexander

15. Joswig, Oliver

16. Liebo, Markus

17. Kuschel, Remo

18. Wilke, Axel

19. Neumann, Oliver

20. Lau, Norman

21. Scholz, Sebastian

22. Lucask, Jens

23. Wasche, Christian

24. Herrmann, Sebastian
25. Kiek, Mathias

wCo~Nou~wnE T

Altersklasse M 30:

Name, Vorname
Schinkoreit, Dirk
Skeries, Frank
Thierfelder, Lutz
Konig, Thomas
Beuchert, Guido
Scholz, Stefan

ocurwNnE T

Jahrg.

1989
1989

Jahrg.

1987
1988
1988
1987
1988

Jahrg.

1984
1982
1985
1977
1979
1984
1982
1977
1981
1981
1984
1984
1977
1977
1978
1984
1978
1981
1980
1979
1980
1977
1983
1979
1983

Jahrg.

1973
1973
1972
1975
1972
1976

Verein
SV Groldraschen
SV Groldraschen

Verein

LC Cottbus

SV Drachhausen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Drebkau

NLLB Cottbus

Verein

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Luckauer Lauferbund

Zittau

BSG SPK SPN Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
VfL Spremberg
Budvar-Racing-Team Cottbus
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Blau-Weill Kromlau
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

Team Muhlberg
Heinersbriick

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Dahmetal

NLLB Cottbus

Peitz

Cottbus

LG Vetschau

Peitz

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

Verein

FLB Cottbus

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Zeit
41:31
48:52

Zeit
33:03
39:51
46:44
46:47

1:00:25

Zeit
34:37
35:36
38:53
39:14
39:56
41:30
42:09
42:58
43:17
44:03
46:12
46:17
46:29
46:32
46:37
46:56
4757
48:15
48:24
49:15
52:02
52:36
53:25
55:37

1:02:34

Zeit
37:00
38:47
41:39
44:27
46:20
49:06

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9

8
7
6
5
4
3
2

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20



Altersklasse M 35:

Name, Vorname
Bohrenz, Lars
Ritter, UIf
Scharmacher, Ingo
Weichert, René
Tiedemann, Rico
Berthold, André
Tasler, Jorg
Piskorski, Bernd
Schmidt, Stephan
10. Schaefer, Carsten
11. Beer, Carsten

12. Drebinski, Thomas
13. Moselewski, Frank

wCo~Nou~wNE T

Altersklasse M 40:

Name, Vorname
Robel, Matthias
Schlegel, Jorg
Schulze, Thomas
Hitziger, Thomas
Buder, Axel
Hoffmann, Detlef
Hertam, Olaf
Busse, Ingo

9. Tietze, Peter

10. Kruse, Goran

11. Buckow, Jens
12. Reitsch, Karsten
13. Grosse, Olaf

14. Tiffert, Udo

15. Schulze, Thomas
16. Knapik, Roman
17. Faber, Knut

18. Dabow, Andreas
19. Piechozki, Jorn
20. Nolte, Jorg

21. Prescher, Thomas
22. Kuka, Steffen

PN s~whdE T

Altersklasse M 45:

Name, Vorname
Karras, Hans-Jlrgen
Jurtz, Olaf
Pakalski, Norbert
Galle, Hagen
Bergmann, Aldo
Banowski, Bernd
RoR, Wieland
Malig, Ralf
Wunderlich, Ralf
Briesemann, Roland
Jaszkowiak, Frank
Antoszewski, Peter
Krautz, Wilfried
Haseloff, Thomas
Hermann, Olaf
Matthes, Jonny
Scholsching, Bernd
Marsch, Axel
Gorsch, Harri

Mix, Roland
Dimde, Roland
Richter, Uwe

wCo~Nou~wNdE T
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Jahrg.

1970
1968
1971
1971
1969
1971
1967
1971
1971
1969
1967
1968
1968

Jahrg.

1963
1962
1964
1963
1966
1963
1963
1962
1962
1964
1963
1963
1963
1963
1965
1966
1962
1966
1963
1962
1962
1966

Jahrg.

1961
1960
1957
1961
1961
1961
1961
1961
1957
1957
1960
1958
1961
1957
1961
1957
1957
1957
1961
1959
1958
1961

Verein

Spremberg/OT GroR Luja
Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
V{B Cottbus 97

SC Hoyerswerda

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LWG Cottbus

LWG Cottbus

LWG Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weiwasser
Cottbus

Cottbus

Verein

Konigswarthaer SV 1990
Turbine Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbus

Spremberg

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990
Lichtensee

Kolkwitz

SV Groldraschen

Cottbuser Laufsocken

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LWG Cottbus

V{L Spremberg

SV Groliraschen

Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LSC GrolRkoschen

Verein

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Justiz Cottbus

BSG Pneumant Furstenwalde
ZSG 90 - OFD Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Peitz

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Bowlingclub Senftenberg
FLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
BSG Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LWV Potsdam

Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife

Cottbus

V{B Cottbus 97

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbuser Laufsocken

Zeit
38:18
38:55
40:45
45:17
45:19
45:40
45:58
46:26
47:40
49:25
53:34
55:08
56:22

Zeit
33:43
39:05
39:09
40:00
40:13
41:13
43:05
43:11
43:39
43:47
44:13
44:20
44:39
44:49
45:23
45:54
46:19
48:11
48:17
49:32
50:29
51:04

Zeit
37:22
38:58
40:07
40:32
40:47
41:32
42:33
43:12
43:19
43:24
43:32
44:04
45:03
45:26
46:23
50:02
50:10
53:06
53:22
54:56
55:44
59:05

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
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Altersklasse M 50:

Name, Vorname
Kriger, Dr. Hans-Torsten
Koal, Gerd

Dubrau, Michael

Pohle, Hans-Joachim
Katoll, Claus
Griinwald, Ginter Franz
Kortge, Uwe

Hénel, Jorg

Gunther, Wolfgang

10. Block, Frank

11. Roth, Peter

12. Kernig, Fred

13. Megel, Heinz-Dieter

14. Florich, Volkmar

15. Zanke, Siegfried

16. Bahrt, Wolfram

wCo~Nou~wNE T

Altersklasse M 55:

Name, Vorname
Kihne, Dr. Martin
List, Hans-Joachim
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
Hensel, Heinz
Braeuer, Dr. Dietmar
Gasch, Wolfgang
Pleger, Lothar
Zimmermann, Gerd

PN swhE T

Altersklasse M 60:

Name, Vorname
Oppitz, Siegbert
Arnold, Peter

Heiden, Eckehard
Batzke, Wolfgang
Bremer, Bernd

Scholz, Werner
Dreilig, Konrad
Leistikow, Manfred
Winkelgrund, Reinhard
10. Wockenful, Wilfried
11. Schindler, Hartmut

12. Sellesk, Rainer

13. Krowitzky, Heiner

14. Hannusch, Hans-Jlrgen
15. Lange, Dr. Klaus

16. Lipski, Glnter

17. Kldsel, Helmut

18. Hartung, Klaus

CoNourwdE T

Altersklasse M 65:

Name, Vorname
Primke, Siegfried
Harms, Siegfried
Berneck, Glinter
Diumke, Jurgen
Katzmann, Karl
Kusch, Horst
Otto, Klaus
Lehmann, Wolfhart
Schulz, Dieter
FrieB, Horst
Pieloth, Udo

=
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Jahrg.

1956
1952
1955
1955
1952
1952
1956
1953
1953
1955
1953
1953
1953
1955
1956
1954

Jahrg.

1949
1949
1950
1950
1947
1947
1950
1951

Jahrg.

1945
1942
1945
1946
1943
1943
1942
1942
1943
1946
1945
1944
1944
1943
1943
1942
1942
1944

Jahrg.

1939
1941
1941
1937
1941
1939
1938
1939
1937
1940
1940

Verein

LC Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LG Vetschau

Cottbuser Parklaufer

NLLB Cottbus
Kolkwitz/OT Hanchen

SV Lok Schleife

LTSV Forst 1990

SG Einheit 63 Cottbus
Spremberg

Ddobbricker Laufbewegung
Kolkwitz/OT Zahsow
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
BSG Stahl Eisenhiittenstadt
Cottbus

Verein

Cottbuser Parklaufer

LRV NL Hohenbocka

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

FLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
NLLB Cottbus

ASC Grin-Weil} Finsterwalde
BSG Stahl Eisenhlttenstadt
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
ESV Lok Potsdam

FLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

OSC Ldébau

Dobbricker Laufbewegung
NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
Turnow

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

Verein

Guben

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

1. FC Guben
NLLB Cottbus
Turbine Cottbus
Forst

LTSV Forst 1990
Turbine Cottbus

Zeit
38:21
39:02
39:45
41:36
42:24
42:51
44:35
47:02
47:28
48:09
48:37
48:46
49:31
52:16
54:12
57:46

Zeit
39:03
46:52
47:45
48:26
49:35
49:38
50:20
50:33

Zeit
43:13
43:18
44:31
47:10
47:31
48:13
48:19
49:03
49:07
49:53
50:38
51:23
52:21
54:32
57:08
57:56

1:04:44
1:11:28

Zeit
43:44
44:26
48:05
48:23
48:43
49:50
51:52
52:04
54:14
55:04

1:03:36

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

9
8

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



Altersklasse M 70:

Name, Vorname
Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
Tinius, Hans

Kaiser, Ernst

Raschig, Peter

Linke, Horst

Miek, Ehrhard

ocoorwNnE T

Altersklasse W 18/19:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Hubner, Anett

Altersklasse W 20:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. Wolf, Sabine

2.  Reimann, Anne

3. Rakowsky, Madlen

Altersklasse W 30:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Kloster, Antje
2. Piskorski, Beatrix

Altersklasse W 35:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Kuba, Simone
2. Schmidt, Andrea

Altersklasse W 40:

Name, Vorname
Holzhey, Kathrin
Brenner, Petra
Balzer, Julianne
Doktor, Kathrin

PwnEe D

Altersklasse W 45:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Lorenz, Kerstin

Altersklasse W 50:

PI. Name, Vorname
1. Zimmermann, Kriemhild
2. Brauer, Karin

5 km

Altersklasse M 06/11:

Name, Vorname
Wienigk, Andy
Wienigk, Leo
Klotz, Stefan
Kuka, Sebastian
Mucha, Dustin
Gorsch, Michael
Karras, Conny
Schmidtbauer, Alexander
Schulze, Frederick
Howack, Max

wco~Nouk~wnE T
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Jahrg.

1936
1935
1934
1934
1932
1933

Jahrg.

1987

Jahrg.

1979
1980
1983

Jahrg.

1976
1974

Jahrg.

1967
1967

Jahrg.

1965
1963
1962
1965

Jahrg.

1960

Jahrg.

1952
1956

Jahrg.

1995
1998
1995
1996
1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998

Verein

SV Lok Schleife
NLLB Cottbus
Turbine Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Verein
LC Cottbus

Verein

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
Werchow

Verein
Herrnhut
Cottbus

Verein
SG Flotter Dreier
SG Flotter Dreier

Verein

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
BSV KW Janschwalde

SV Grofdraschen
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Grofraschen

LSC Groltkoschen

Turnow

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Guben

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Zeit
46:16
51:14
52:45
55:43
56:43
57:53

Zeit
40:44

Zeit
44:01
45:02
48:32

Zeit
55:24
1:03:03

Zeit
1:00:54
1:01:35

Zeit
45:01
50:08
53:27
56:40

Zeit
58:25

Zeit
50:32
56:41

Zeit
21:55
21:57
22:04
22:25
23:57
25:29
26:46
27:54
31:30
36:19

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20

Punkte
17

Punkte
13
12
11

Punkte
24
22

Punkte

Punkte
16
15
14
13

Punkte
13

Punkte
20
19

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16



Altersklasse M 12/13:

Name, Vorname
Wienigk, Kolja
Schéfer, Michael
Kley, Christian
Gansler, Eric
Bothe, Paul
Schulze, Eric

Koch, Marvin
Pietsch, Maximilian
Fertig, Eric

Beyer, Paul
Schmidtchen, Philipp

=
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Altersklasse M 14/15:

Name, Vorname
Wienigk, Hardy
Keuler, Tobias
Kleeblatt, Marcel
Matschke, Marco
Troppa, Patreck

orwnE T

Altersklasse M 16/17:

Name, Vorname
Kohlack, Franz
Bretschneider, Thomas
Kiraly, Fabio

wnhe T

Altersklasse M 18/19:

Name, Vorname
Hintz, Marco
Donath, André
Kowal, Marcel

wrh e T

Altersklasse M 35:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Koch, Andreas

Altersklasse M 40:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Henkel, Karsten
2. Janchen, Michael

Altersklasse M 45:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Trojansky, Lothar
2. Jeczmionha, lgor

Altersklasse M 50:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Stiffel, Klemens

Altersklasse M 55:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Woito, Joachim
2. Polzka, Horst

Jahrg.

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1992

Jahrg.

1991
1991
1991
1992
1992

Jahrg.

1990
1990
1990

Jahrg.

1987
1987
1988

Jahrg.

1968

Jahrg.

1966
1965

Jahrg.

1959
1957

Jahrg.

1956

Jahrg.

1948
1948

Verein

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV GrofRraschen

SV Grofiraschen

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Groldraschen

SV Groldraschen

Verein

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
FLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV GroRraschen

LC Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus
Cottbus
Cottbus

Verein

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Verein
Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus
Cottbus

Verein
SV Wellmitz
Cottbus

Verein
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
SV Groldraschen

Zeit
18:46
18:58
19:53
21:50
22:14
22:17
23:14
23:23
26:40
29:04
29:15

Zeit
18:54
19:56
19:58
22:50
23:47

Zeit
17:51
22:58
23:18

Zeit
16:31
17:08
17:46

Zeit
23:25

Zeit
22:44
22:53

Zeit
21:46
26:29

Zeit
43:31

Zeit
43:30
43:45

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21

Punkte
24
22
21

Punkte
20
19
18

Punkte
12

Punkte

Punkte
9

Punkte
17
16



Altersklasse M 60:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Haustein, Lutz

Altersklasse M 65:

I. Name, Vorname
Gawor, Hans-Joachim
Brache, Werner
Wolfram, Eckart
Kohlmann, Gerd

prownpe T

Altersklasse M 70:

Name, Vorname
Beyer, Klaus
Lerche, Dr. Bertram
Kubale, Rudolf

wnhe DT

Altersklasse M 75:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Walter, Georg

Altersklasse W _06/11:

Name, Vorname
Potter, Michelle
Beer, Jasmin
Rohnisch, Laura
Grosse, Luise
Schopke, Eileene
Schopke, Monique
Voskamp, Josephin
Weichert, Michelle
Gunsilius, Anna
RoR, Svenja

wCo~Nou~wnE T
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Altersklasse W 12/13:

Name, Vorname
Forster, Linda
Weihrauch, Julia
Piskovski, Laura
Kluncker, Lisa
Schulz, Saskia
Laaser, Lauren
Kuka, Julia

RoR, Lena
Lehmann, Luise
Schulze, Lucie

co~Nouk~wnE T

H
©

Altersklasse W 14/15:

Name, Vorname
Behr, Lisa
Mildner, Carolin
Mihan, Hannah
Spiegel, Laura
Balog, Lisa

Rof, Tanja
Balog, Susan
Busse, Patricia

PN s~whE T

Jahrg.

1943

Jahrg.

1941
1941
1938
1941

Jahrg.

1932
1934
1936

Jahrg.

1928

Jahrg.

1995
1998
1995
1995
1997
1997
1997
1998
2000
1999

Jahrg.

1994
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993

Jahrg.

1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1992
1992

Verein
NLLB Cottbus

Verein

Konigswarthaer SV 1990
Groditz

ESV Lok Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

LG Vetschau
LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

Verein
Neuhausen

Verein
SV Grofdraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiBwasser

SV Grofraschen

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Verein

SV Groldraschen

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Blau-WeiB Groditz

SV Groldraschen

Cottbus

LSC Grof3koschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Verein

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Groldraschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Grofdraschen

Forst

Zeit
29:52

Zeit
24:58
28:08
29:59
48:04

Zeit
29:36
32:11
32:16

Zeit
50:05

Zeit
24:00
24:43
25:12
29:28
29:49
30:52
31:18
31:33
35:53
35:54

Zeit
23:27
23:29
23:30
24:24
25:13
25:56
26:56
27:01
28:53
29:33

Zeit
20:01
20:08
20:24
23:09
26:23
28:15
30:01
32:17

Punkte
7

Punkte
14
13
12
11

Punkte
19
18
17

Punkte
30

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18



Altersklasse W 16/17:

Name, Vorname
Dohring, Stefanie
Wienigk, Astrid
Knapik, Susann
Kuba, Sina

ponvE T

Altersklasse W 18/19:

Name, Vorname
Paech, Franziska
Haberland, Selina
Arndt, Deborah
Prohaska, Anne

Hannusch, Bianca
Kruk, Stefanie
Florich, Anita

o~NourwNER T

Altersklasse W 20:

Name, Vorname
Andrey, Sophie
Richartz, Anne
Mischke, Bianca
Bartsch, Kerstin
Melisch, Jeanette
Hermann, Diana
Brocke, Bianka
Weber, Melanie
9. Huber, Linda

10. Scheer, Susanne
11. Reitsch, Djamila
12. Lau, Marita

13. Janke, Sabine

PN swh e T

Altersklasse W 30:

Pl. Name, Vorname
1. Budach, Peggy
2. Schopke, Ricarda

Altersklasse W 35:

Name, Vorname
RoRberger, Yvett
Richter, Kerstin
Gunsilius, Jana
Bohrenz, Corin
Schulze, Birgit
Kuka, Heike
Howack, Simone
Ritter, Angela
Streichan, Katrin

CoNourwdE T

Altersklasse W 40:

Name, Vorname
Winkler, Andrea
Hitziger, Birgit
Selle, Christiane
Hibner, Doris
Jurtz, Bettina
Biewusch, Gerda
Grosse, Ines
Gerth, Dagmar
Reitsch, Doris

CoNourwNdE T

Rademacher, Anne

Jahrg.

1989
1990
1990
1989

Jahrg.

1988
1988
1988
1987
1987
1988
1988
1987

Jahrg.

1984
1981
1979
1977
1986
1982
1985
1985
1980
1982
1983
1981
1978

Jahrg.

1976
1975

Jahrg.

1971
1967
1970
1970
1971
1968
1967
1968
1970

Jahrg.

1931
1964
1965
1962
1962
1966
1964
1963
1963

Verein

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

VfL Spremberg
SG Flotter Dreier

Verein

LC Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

LC Cottbus/Schweiz
SV Groldraschen

LSC GrolRkoschen
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grofdraschen
Spremberg

SV Groldraschen
Werben

Cottbus

Cottbuser Laufsocken
Cottbuser Laufsocken
Peitz

SV Grolraschen

Verein

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Verein

LTSV Forst 1990

SV GroRraschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Spremberg/OT Grof3 Luja
SV Wacker Komptendorf
LSC Grof3koschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

SV Grofraschen

Verein

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Konigswarthaer SV 1990
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbuser Laufsocken

Zeit
20:55
22:56
26:14
31:26

Zeit
20:19
24:09
24:23
24:36
24:39
24:59
25:14
28:05

Zeit
19:34
23:11
23:26
23:59
24:01
25:53
27:42
28:06
28:20
30:54
30:55
35:12
47:13

Zeit
21:47
31:15

Zeit
19:55
21:24
26:07
26:16
27:02
27:53
30:44
31:28
43:46

Zeit
23:20
23:50
24:13
25:04
25:20
25:34
28:07
34:00
34:02

Punkte
30
27
24

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

Punkte

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17



Altersklasse W 45:

Name, Vorname
Bose, Sigrid
Haberland, Andrea
Schwarz, Christina
Mischke, Angelika
Richartz, Eveline
Plaskuda, Petra
Mielke, Berrit
Walter, Kerstin
Tzschentke, Claudia

Pohlmann, Elke
Kassner, Simone

e =
SNhrooewNourwdE T

Altersklasse W 50:

Name, Vorname
Henschke, Gudrun
Rumpolt, Sigrid
Kaschke, Annelie
Braeuer, Adelheid
Stiffel, Ute

orwnE T

Altersklasse W 55:

Name, Vorname
Koal, Ingrid
Kriger, Sigrid
Heiduck, Christel
Katzmann, Ingeborg
Bolz, Brigitte
Sellesk, Herta
Lange, Heidi

Peuke, Renate
Woito, Renate

wCo~Nouh~wnE T

Altersklasse W 60:

I. Name, Vorname
Krowitzky, Regina
John, Veronika
Kohlmann, Inge
Buss, Anni
Berneck, Christa

orwnpE T

Altersklasse W 65:

Zimmermann, Christa

PI.

1.
2.

Name, Vorname
VofR, Hannelore
Otto, Anita

Altersklasse W 70:

PI.
1.

Name, Vorname
Lerche, Ruth

Jahrg.

1958
1961
1961
1958
1957
1960
1960
1959
1957
1957
1958
1961

Jahrg.

1955
1955
1954
1953
1956

Jahrg.

1949
1950
1947
1947
1948
1949
1949
1947
1951

Jahrg.

1945
1944
1944
1943
1945

Jahrg.

1939
1939

Jahrg.

1936

Verein

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
SV Grofraschen

SV Grofraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiBwasser
Bretnig-hauswalde

LC Cotthus

Cottbuser Laufsocken

LTSV Forst 1990

Ddobbricker Laufbewegung
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

NLLB Cottbus

MSV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
LC Cottbus

LG Vetschau

ESV Lok Potsdam

Ddobbricker Laufbewegung
Turnow

Turnow

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Turnow
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

Verein
LC Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

Verein
LTSV Forst 1990

Zeit
22:11
23:16
23:52
25:01
25:07
25:51
28:01
28:22
30:58
32:42
32:48
50:59

Zeit
25:08
28:04
29:10
30:50
30:07

Zeit
21:26
23:48
29:05
33:39
35:43
37:02
45:47
45:57
50:00

Zeit
30:08
30:49
43:29
45:52
48:53

Zeit
28:30
35:52

Zeit
30:20

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

Punkte
30
27
24
22
21

Punkte
30
27

Punkte
30



